SER

VTOMA
October 19, 2011

Mr. Steve Etheredge
Richland Sertoma Club

To Whom It May Concern:

1912 E. Meyer Bivd.
Kansas City, MO 64132

8§16-333-8300

- 800-593-5646

Fax: 816-333-4320
infosertoma@sertomatiQ).org
WwwW.sertoma.org

This letter will serve as verification that the Richland Sertoma Club is
considered a duly recognized Club within Sertoma, Inc. This club has
been reported as a subordinate to the IRS as required in revenue
procedure 80-27, under EIN 57-6036792. The Richland Sertoma Club
is in good financial standing with the parent organization and therefore

falls under group tax exempt status.

This club is exempt under GEN #5409, Section 501(c)(3), (Sertoma,

Inc. EIN 63-0855922).

We are enclosing copies of the determination letter from the Internal
Revenue Service granting our Organization and all subordinates tax-

exempt status under 501(c)(3).

Sincerely,

Vg Ellorghn
Amy Ellington

Director of Finance/Administration
Aellington@sertomahg.org




T
Dapartmon! of the Treasury
ym IRS inlernal Revenue 'unh.?

P.0O. Box 2508 In reply refer to: 0268567570

Cincinnati OH 45201 ) June 23, 2009 LTR 4147C EO
643-0655922 000000 0D 000
00014894
BODC: TE

SERTOMA INC
1912 E MEYER BLVD
KANSAS CITY MO 64132-1141

0678

Emplover Identification Number: £3-0655922
-Group Exemption Number: 5409
Person to Contact: Mr. Fraser
Toll Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpaver:

This is in response to vour June 12, 2009, request for information
about your tax-exempt status.

Qur receords indicate that vou were issued a determiﬁation letter in
November 1966, and that vou are currently exempt under section
501Cc)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Based on the informatien supplied, we recognized the subordinates
named on the list vou submitted as exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501(ec)(3) of the Code.

Dunors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code., Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106 and
2522 of the Code.

If vou have anv questions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.
Sincerely vours,

“Mackute M- Hntbivnss

Michele M. Sullivan, Oper. Mgr.
Accounts Management Operations 1




